

## Skye Xu, CEO of Xchange Logistics Corp. and Sky X Airlines, Surrenders to U.S. Authorities

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, May 4, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Skye Xu, Chief Executive Officer of Xchange Logistics Corp. and Sky X Airlines appeared in United States District Court in Manhattan, where he entered a plea of not guilty to charges of conspiracy to commit wire fraud, wire fraud, honest services wire fraud and conspiracy to commit money laundering (U.S. v. Winkelbauer et al, Case No. 23Crim133).

Mr. Xu maintains his innocence in this matter and intends to vigorously defend himself against all allegations. With trial set for October 28, 2024, Mr. Xu hired Los Angeles-based criminal defense attorney, Michael Zweiback, as his lead counsel to handle the criminal indictment.

After the four-count Indictment was filed by the Department of Justice, Skye Xu voluntarily surrendered to federal authorities in Los Angeles, Calif. on April 18, 2023. Mr. Xu, who was in China at the time he learned of the pending charges against him, immediately retained counsel to coordinate his surrender with the Department of Justice. Mr. Xu made his initial appearance in Los Angeles federal court that afternoon and was released on bond. Earlier reports that Mr. Xu was a fugitive are incorrect.

Xchange Logistics and Sky X Airlines are not affected by the criminal charges against Mr. Xu. Those companies are fully operational and continue to provide services to their customers.

For more information on Zweiback, Fiset & Zalduendo visit <u>zfzlaw.com.</u>

Michael Zweiback Zweiback, Fiset & Zalduendo +1 213-266-5170 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/631836986

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.